



of the City Council

JEREMY GARCIA

Assistant Chief of Police

In Recognition of his Retirement

WHEREAS, Jeremy Garcia was hired as a Police Officer by the City of Yuba City on August 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, he previously worked as a Police Officer and Police Sergeant with the Marysville Police Department from 1993 until 2001; and

WHEREAS, he successfully competed and was selected to the positions of Police Sergeant, Police Lieutenant, Police Commander and Assistant Chief of Police; and

WHEREAS, he has been recognized with numerous awards and commendations for his exemplary professional performance including over 25 letters of appreciation from the public, peers and supervisors. Most notably were his numerous letters of recognition as a member and leader of the Yuba City SWAT Team during critical and dangerous missions; and

WHEREAS, Jeremy has served as an example of a leader, a team player and an innovator in his capacity as an employee of the City of Yuba City. He demonstrated his thirst for knowledge by completing his Bachelor of Science degree from the University of San Francisco while being employed full-time with the YCPD. He is a graduate of the LAPD West Point Leadership Program and the FBI National Academy; and

WHEREAS, Jeremy Garcia took an oath when he was hired to, "Preserve, Protect and Defend the Constitution," an oath he never broke; and

WHEREAS, Assistant Chief Jeremy Garcia kept faith with the public he so honorably served for 28 years.

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be resolved, that I, Marc Boomgaarden, Mayor of the City of Yuba City, on behalf of the entire Council and citizens we serve, do hereby congratulate Assistant Chief of Police Garcia on the occasion of his honorable retirement, May 1, 2021. We wish him, the very best in his future. Done on this 20th day of April, 2021 in the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.